
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030373-2023 

Contract

Provision of Multi Functional Devices (MFDs), Desktop
Printers, Print Management and Associated Services

Nuclear Decommissioning Authority

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-030373

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-028a27  

Published 13 October 2023, 6:39pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Nuclear Decommissioning Authority

Herdus House Westlakes Science and Technology Park Moor Row

Cumbria

CA24 3HU

Contact

Stephen Peters

Email

stephen.peters@nda.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030373-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030373-2023
mailto:stephen.peters@nda.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/nuclear-decommissioning-authority

Buyer's address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/nuclear-decommissioning-authority

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Environment

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/nuclear-decommissioning-authority
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/nuclear-decommissioning-authority


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of Multi Functional Devices (MFDs), Desktop Printers, Print Management and
Associated Services

Reference number

NDA9/01128

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79810000 - Printing services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Relates to the award of a Managed Print Service including the provision of a Multi-Functional
Devices Contract to a sole Supplier across all parts of the NDA Group.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £9,100,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance



Page 4 to 8

UK

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Provision of a Managed Print Service including the provision of Multi-Functional Devices
across the NDA Group. The resulting contract will be an enabler to “One NDA” across the
estate as we look to standardise on more of the IT and Network portfolio across the Group
and allow employees from one part of the Group to have a similar IT and work experience to
those of another part of the Group.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 70

Cost criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 30

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-025642

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

12 October 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

/Notice/025642-2021


Page 6 to 8

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

HP Inc UK Limited

Earley West300 Thames Valley Park Drive Reading

Reading

RG6 1PT

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

973346

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £9,100,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £9,100,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review



Page 7 to 8

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Courts Of Justice

Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Email

RCJ.DCO@justice.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.find-court-tribunal.service.gov.uk/courts/royal-courts-of-justice

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Royal Courts Of Justice

Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Email

RCJ.DCO@justice.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.find-court-tribunal.service.gov.uk/courts/royal-courts-of-justice

mailto:RCJ.DCO@justice.gov.uk
https://www.find-court-tribunal.service.gov.uk/courts/royal-courts-of-justice
mailto:RCJ.DCO@justice.gov.uk
https://www.find-court-tribunal.service.gov.uk/courts/royal-courts-of-justice


Page 8 to 8

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures



		2025-05-08T03:02:03+0100
	TCPDF




